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Circle of Fire tells the story of the Union side-wheel sloop of war Susquehanna in the War of the

Rebellion. From chasing elusive Confederate blockade runners and commerce raiders to

bombarding Rebel shore fortifications - the Susquehanna's tale is based on contemporary records

backed up with rarely published photos, maps and engravings of the vessel, her commanders and

crew and the battles she fought in. Following her return from duty with the Mediterranean squadron

she is soon in the thick of the action at Hatteras Inlet and Port Royal. Circle of Fire is more than the

story of a Union warship in the Civil War. it is a glimpse into the inner workings of the blockade of

the Confederacy as seen through the career of one of the Union navy's longest serving warhorses.

the USS Susquehanna. The text is profusely illustrated throughout and there are appendices

containing a crew roster, ship plans and specifications.
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... an excellent job...Circle of Fire is well written and interesting...great interest to Civil War naval

enthusiasts. -- Civil War News, January 2006... documentation that is both entertaining and

informative...worthy of anyone's time who enjoys the Civil War or US Navy. -- The Daybook,

Hampton Roads Naval Museum, Vol 11,issue 1...a remarkable job...will appeal to those interested

in steam warships and life at sea during the Civil War. -- Marine News, journal of the World Ship

Society, 2006

In the five years of research into the vessel, her crew and the story of the blockade I became more



and moe impressed with the skill and determination shown by the Union Navy in its mammoth task

of blockading the coastline of the Southern Confederacy. I hope the finished narrative does justice

to those officers and men who risked the hazards of the sea and Rebel shot and shell to clamp a

stranglehold on the Confederacy
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